
dfields@oig.doc.gov
202-482-0923

Office of the Secretary
Eston L. Lewis II
ELewis3@doc.gov

Angie Martin
Amartin@ntis.gov
703-605-6453

Office of Inspector General
Dale Fields-Glivings

National Technical Information Service

Darrell Stewart
dstewart2@doc.gov

202-482-3379
Bureau of Industry and Security

Whitney Trayler

Glenn.Bobo@trade.gov
202-482-2726

International Trade Adminstration
Sharon Russell (Domestic)

Whitney.Traylor@bis.doc.gov
202-482-5845
Census Bureau

Starnard Dandridge (HQ)
Starnard.Dandridge@census.gov

301-763-1857

301-975-5923

Sharon.Russell@trade.gov
202-482-3267

Minority Business Development Agency
Roberto Lopez

rlopez@mbda.gov
202-482-8086

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Julius Lyles Jr.
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International Trade Adminstration
Glenn Bobo (Foreign)

Julius.Lyles@nist.gov

Census Bureau
Brenda Steele (IN)

brenda.k.steele@census.gov
812-218-3351

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

202-482-2131

202-482-6124

Lawrence Jenkins
Lawrence.Jenkins@uspto.gov

571-272-6252

National Telecomunications and Information Administration
Lise Matthews

Lise@its.bldrdoc.gov
303-497-4141

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
Sheila Carver (MASC)

Sheila.C.Carver@noaa.gov
303-497-3766

Debra Pickereign (HQ)
Debra.A.Pickerign@noaa.gov

301-713-2220
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Richard Cook (CASC)
Richard.D.Cook@noaa.gov

816-426-7807
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Shirley Driver-Kinchen (EASC)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Shirley.L.Driver-Kinchen@noaa.gov
757-441-3420

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
Kevin Godfrey (WASC)
Kevin.S.Godfrey@noaa.gov

206-526-4430

Office of Security
Greg Servant

GServant@doc.gov
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